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Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Montana St. vs Northern Ariz.

November 01, 2025 at Flagstaff

Montana St. (11-10,6-4) -- 2
Attack Serve Block

## Montana St. S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
11 Siebler, Madilyn 5 15 8 53 .132 0 0 0 2 11 1 0 0 0 16.0
16 Greenwald, Camryn 5 14 3 28 .393 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 15.5
22 Spelts, Joelie 5 9 4 23 .217 0 1 1 0 4 0 4 0 0 12.0
23 Tufto, Elli 5 8 7 30 .033 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 0 1 9.5
18 Heidemann, Karli 3 7 6 21 .048 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7.0
15 Yeomans, Teya 4 3 4 18 -.056 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3.0
6 Jaynes, Teagan 5 2 1 14 .071 47 2 2 0 8 0 4 0 0 6.0
1 Jackson, Makenzie 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
7 Schloe, Lauren 1 1 0 3 .333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
2 Lindseth, Lauren 5 0 0 1 .000 7 0 1 2 26 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 Rich, Haven 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
9 Rhew, Maggie 1 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Thomsen, Afton 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 0.0
45 Noble, Nicolette 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 13 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 5 60 33 192 .141 57 3 9 5 82 1 14 0 1 71

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 8.0 SIDEOUT PCT: 60.4% POINT SCORING PCT: 30.2%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 13 8 39 .128
2 15 8 49 .143
3 13 8 49 .102
4 15 4 38 .289
5 4 5 17 -.059

GAME SCORES 1 2 3 4 5 Records:
Montana St. (2) 21 25 17 25 8 11-10,6-4
Northern Ariz. (3) 25 23 25 23 15 18-5,8-2

Northern Ariz. (18-5,8-2) -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Northern Ariz. S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
19 Wadsworth, Sophia 5 14 1 27 .481 1 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 16.0
1 Stoddard, Hanah 5 12 7 45 .111 1 0 1 3 18 1 1 0 0 13.5
3 Greenlee, Gigi 5 11 0 25 .440 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 13.5
20 Moran, Kylie 5 11 8 45 .067 0 0 1 0 13 1 0 0 0 12.0
14 Gottschalk, Avery 5 8 2 14 .429 0 1 0 0 3 2 3 0 0 12.5
12 Wilson, Laney 5 6 0 17 .353 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 7.5
2 Barlow, Melia 5 0 0 0 .000 4 1 1 0 20 0 0 0 0 1.0
7 Hosfeld, Ella 5 0 0 0 .000 24 2 3 0 14 0 0 0 0 2.0
10 Holmes, Lilly 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Hall, Keira 5 0 0 3 .000 29 1 2 0 14 0 0 0 1 1.0

Totals 5 62 18 176 .250 59 5 9 3 87 6 12 0 1 79

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 12.0 SIDEOUT PCT: 70.1% POINT SCORING PCT: 39.1%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 15 4 38 .289
2 13 6 47 .149
3 15 3 35 .343
4 10 3 38 .184
5 9 2 18 .389

Site: Rolle Activity Center (Flagstaff)
Date:11/01/2025 - Attendance: 413 - Time:
Referees: Marcia Costley; Alan Hirayman; Ronald Carson; Steve Gottlieb;



Montana State at NAU
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Montana St. vs Northern Ariz. (11/01/2025 at Flagstaff)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
MSU starters: Jaynes, Teagan; Siebler, Madilyn; Greenwald, Camryn; Heidemann, Karli; Spelts, Joelie; Tufto,
Elli; libero Lindseth, Lauren.
NAU starters: Stoddard, Hanah; Greenlee, Gigi; Hall, Keira; Gottschalk, Avery; Wadsworth, Sophia; Moran, Kylie;
libero Barlow, Melia.

0-1 [Hall Keira] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Hall, Keira) S:NAU P:NAU
0-2 [Hall Keira] Kill by Gottschalk, Avery from (Hall, Keira) S:NAU P:NAU
0-3 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Tufto, Elli (block by Gottschalk, Avery; Stoddard, Hanah). S:NAU P:NAU
1-3 [Hall, Keira] Service error. S:NAU P:MSU
1-4 [Noble, Nicolette] Service error. S:MSU P:NAU
2-4 [Stoddard, Hanah] Attack error by Gottschalk, Avery (from Hall, Keira). S:NAU P:MSU
2-5 [Thomsen Afton] Kill by Moran, Kylie from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
3-5 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Spelts, Joelie from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
3-6 [Spelts Joelie] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
3-7 [Hosfeld Ella] Kill by Wilson, Laney from (Barlow, Melia) S:NAU P:NAU
3-8 [Hosfeld, Ella] Service ace (Noble, Nicolette) S:NAU P:NAU

Timeout Montana St. S:NAU
4-8 [Hosfeld, Ella] Service error. S:NAU P:MSU
5-8 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU
5-9 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Greenlee, Gigi from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
6-9 [Moran Kylie] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
6-10 [Heidemann Karli] Kill by Greenlee, Gigi from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
7-10 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
7-11 [Lindseth Lauren] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Barlow, Melia) S:MSU P:NAU
7-12 [Hall Keira] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:NAU P:NAU
7-13 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Spelts, Joelie (block by Gottschalk, Avery). S:NAU P:NAU
8-13 [Hall Keira] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
9-13 [Noble Nicolette] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU
9-14 [Noble Nicolette] Kill by Gottschalk, Avery from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
10-14 [Stoddard, Hanah] Attack error by Moran, Kylie (from Hall, Keira). S:NAU P:MSU
11-14 [Thomsen, Afton] Attack error by Moran, Kylie (from Hall, Keira). S:MSU P:MSU
11-15 [Thomsen, Afton] Attack error by Heidemann, Karli (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:MSU P:NAU
12-15 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Heidemann, Karli from (Lindseth, Lauren) S:NAU P:MSU
12-16 [Spelts Joelie] Kill by Moran, Kylie from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
13-16 [Hosfeld Ella] Kill by Heidemann, Karli from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
14-16 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Heidemann, Karli from (Lindseth, Lauren) S:MSU P:MSU

Timeout Northern Ariz. S:MSU
14-17 [Jaynes, Teagan] Attack error by Heidemann, Karli (block by Greenlee, Gigi; Wilson, Laney). S:MSU P:NAU
14-18 [Moran, Kylie] Attack error by Greenwald, Camryn (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:NAU
14-19 [Moran, Kylie] Attack error by Heidemann, Karli (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:NAU

Timeout Montana St. S:NAU
14-20 [Moran, Kylie] Attack error by Heidemann, Karli (block by Greenlee, Gigi; Wilson, Laney). S:NAU P:NAU
15-20 [Moran, Kylie] Bad set by Moran, Kylie. S:NAU P:MSU
15-21 [Yeomans Teya] Kill by Greenlee, Gigi from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
16-21 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
17-21 [Lindseth, Lauren] Bad set by Tufto, Elli. S:MSU P:MSU
18-21 [Lindseth, Lauren] Attack error by Stoddard, Hanah (from Barlow, Melia). S:MSU P:MSU
19-21 [Lindseth Lauren] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU

Timeout Northern Ariz. S:MSU
19-22 [Lindseth Lauren] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
20-22 [Hall Keira] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
20-23 [Noble Nicolette] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
20-24 [Stoddard, Hanah] Attack error by Tufto, Elli (block by Moran, Kylie). S:NAU P:NAU
21-24 [Stoddard Hanah] Kill by Jaynes, Teagan S:NAU P:MSU



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
21-25 [Thomsen Afton] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU



Montana State at NAU
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Montana St. vs Northern Ariz. (11/01/2025 at Flagstaff)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
MSU starters: Jaynes, Teagan; Siebler, Madilyn; Thomsen, Afton; Greenwald, Camryn; Spelts, Joelie; Noble,
Nicolette; libero Lindseth, Lauren.
NAU starters: Stoddard, Hanah; Greenlee, Gigi; Hall, Keira; Gottschalk, Avery; Wadsworth, Sophia; Moran, Kylie;
libero Barlow, Melia.

0-1 [Thomsen Afton] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
1-1 [Stoddard Hanah] Kill by Spelts, Joelie from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
1-2 [Spelts Joelie] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
2-2 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
3-2 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU
3-3 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Greenlee, Gigi from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
4-3 [Hosfeld Ella] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
4-4 [Siebler Madilyn] Kill by Greenlee, Gigi from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
4-5 [Moran, Kylie] Attack error by Tufto, Elli (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:NAU
4-6 [Moran, Kylie] Attack error by Tufto, Elli (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:NAU
5-6 [Moran, Kylie] Service error. S:NAU P:MSU
5-7 [Lindseth Lauren] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
6-7 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Spelts, Joelie from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
6-8 [Noble Nicolette] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
6-9 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Yeomans, Teya (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:NAU
6-10 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Spelts, Joelie (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:NAU
7-10 [Hall, Keira] Service error. S:NAU P:MSU
7-11 [Thomsen Afton] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
8-11 [Stoddard, Hanah] Attack error by Moran, Kylie (block by Jaynes, Teagan; Spelts, Joelie). S:NAU P:MSU
8-12 [Spelts, Joelie] Attack error by Siebler, Madilyn (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:MSU P:NAU
9-12 [Gottschalk, Avery] Attack error by Moran, Kylie (block by Jaynes, Teagan; Greenwald, Camryn). S:NAU P:MSU
10-12 [Jaynes, Teagan] Attack error by Moran, Kylie (from Hall, Keira). S:MSU P:MSU
10-13 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Moran, Kylie from (Barlow, Melia) S:MSU P:NAU
11-13 [Hosfeld Ella] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
12-13 [Siebler Madilyn] Kill by Tufto, Elli from (Lindseth, Lauren) S:MSU P:MSU
13-13 [Siebler Madilyn] Kill by Tufto, Elli from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU

Timeout Northern Ariz. S:MSU
13-14 [Siebler Madilyn] Kill by Moran, Kylie from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
14-14 [Moran Kylie] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
15-14 [Lindseth, Lauren] Attack error by Stoddard, Hanah (block by Spelts, Joelie; Tufto, Elli). S:MSU P:MSU
15-15 [Lindseth, Lauren] Attack error by Yeomans, Teya (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:MSU P:NAU
15-16 [Barlow, Melia] Attack error by Tufto, Elli (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:NAU
16-16 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Tufto, Elli from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
17-16 [Noble Nicolette] Kill by Spelts, Joelie from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU
17-17 [Noble Nicolette] Kill by Gottschalk, Avery from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
18-17 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Stoddard, Hanah (block by Spelts, Joelie; Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:MSU
18-18 [Thomsen, Afton] Service error. S:MSU P:NAU
19-18 [Stoddard, Hanah] Service error. S:NAU P:MSU
19-19 [Spelts Joelie] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
20-19 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
20-20 [Jaynes, Teagan] Bad set by Thomsen, Afton. S:MSU P:NAU
21-20 [Hosfeld, Ella] Bad set by Greenlee, Gigi. S:NAU P:MSU
22-20 [Siebler Madilyn] Kill by Yeomans, Teya from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU
22-21 [Siebler Madilyn] Kill by Wilson, Laney from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
23-21 [Moran Kylie] Kill by Yeomans, Teya from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
23-22 [Lindseth Lauren] Kill by Greenlee, Gigi from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
24-22 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Tufto, Elli from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU

Timeout Northern Ariz. S:NAU
24-23 [Noble, Nicolette] Attack error by Siebler, Madilyn (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:MSU P:NAU



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
25-23 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Stoddard, Hanah (block by Spelts, Joelie; Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:MSU



Montana State at NAU
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Montana St. vs Northern Ariz. (11/01/2025 at Flagstaff)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
MSU starters: Jaynes, Teagan; Siebler, Madilyn; Thomsen, Afton; Greenwald, Camryn; Spelts, Joelie; Noble,
Nicolette; libero Lindseth, Lauren.
NAU starters: Stoddard, Hanah; Greenlee, Gigi; Hall, Keira; Gottschalk, Avery; Wadsworth, Sophia; Moran, Kylie;
libero Barlow, Melia.

0-1 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Jaynes, Teagan (block by Stoddard, Hanah). S:NAU P:NAU
0-2 [Hall Keira] Kill by Gottschalk, Avery from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:NAU
0-3 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Siebler, Madilyn (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:NAU
1-3 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Gottschalk, Avery (from Hall, Keira). S:NAU P:MSU
2-3 [Spelts Joelie] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU
2-4 [Spelts, Joelie] Attack error by Siebler, Madilyn (block by Gottschalk, Avery; Wadsworth, Sophia). S:MSU P:NAU
3-4 [Stoddard Hanah] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
4-4 [Jaynes, Teagan] Attack error by Moran, Kylie (block by Tufto, Elli; Greenwald, Camryn). S:MSU P:MSU
4-5 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
5-5 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
5-6 [Siebler, Madilyn] Attack error by Yeomans, Teya (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:MSU P:NAU
6-6 [Hosfeld Ella] Kill by Tufto, Elli from (Lindseth, Lauren) S:NAU P:MSU
6-7 [Lindseth, Lauren] Attack error by Tufto, Elli. S:MSU P:NAU
7-7 [Moran Kylie] Kill by Tufto, Elli from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
7-8 [Noble Nicolette] Kill by Greenlee, Gigi from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
8-8 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Jaynes, Teagan S:NAU P:MSU
9-8 [Thomsen Afton] Kill by Spelts, Joelie S:MSU P:MSU
9-9 [Thomsen Afton] Kill by Gottschalk, Avery from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
10-9 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Wadsworth, Sophia (block by Siebler, Madilyn). S:NAU P:MSU
10-10 [Spelts, Joelie] Service error. S:MSU P:NAU
10-11 [Stoddard, Hanah] Attack error by Siebler, Madilyn (from Lindseth, Lauren). S:NAU P:NAU
11-11 [Stoddard Hanah] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
11-12 [Jaynes, Teagan] Service error. S:MSU P:NAU
12-12 [Holmes, Lilly] Service error. S:NAU P:MSU
12-13 [Siebler Madilyn] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
13-13 [Hosfeld Ella] Kill by Tufto, Elli from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
13-14 [Lindseth Lauren] Kill by Moran, Kylie from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
13-15 [Moran, Kylie] Attack error by Spelts, Joelie (block by Greenlee, Gigi). S:NAU P:NAU

Timeout (MEDIA) S:NAU
14-15 [Moran Kylie] Kill by Yeomans, Teya from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
14-16 [Noble Nicolette] Kill by Greenlee, Gigi from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
14-17 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Gottschalk, Avery from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:NAU P:NAU

Timeout Montana St. S:NAU
14-18 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:NAU P:NAU
14-19 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Barlow, Melia) S:NAU P:NAU

Timeout Montana St. S:NAU
14-20 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Gottschalk, Avery S:NAU P:NAU
15-20 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Schloe, Lauren from (Rhew, Maggie) S:NAU P:MSU
15-21 [Thomsen Afton] Kill by Wilson, Laney from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
16-21 [Hall Keira] Kill by Jackson, Makenzie from (Rhew, Maggie) S:NAU P:MSU
16-22 [Rich Haven] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
17-22 [Stoddard Hanah] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Rhew, Maggie) S:NAU P:MSU
17-23 [Jackson Makenzie] Kill by Gottschalk, Avery from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
17-24 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Moran, Kylie from (Hall, Keira) S:NAU P:NAU
17-25 [Gottschalk, Avery] Attack error by Siebler, Madilyn (from Rhew, Maggie). S:NAU P:NAU



Montana State at NAU
Play-by-Play Summary (4th set)

Montana St. vs Northern Ariz. (11/01/2025 at Flagstaff)

Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
MSU starters: Jaynes, Teagan; Siebler, Madilyn; Thomsen, Afton; Greenwald, Camryn; Spelts, Joelie; Noble,
Nicolette; libero Lindseth, Lauren.
NAU starters: Stoddard, Hanah; Greenlee, Gigi; Hall, Keira; Gottschalk, Avery; Wadsworth, Sophia; Moran, Kylie;
libero Barlow, Melia.

0-1 Sanction To Montana St. P:NAU
0-2 [Stoddard Hanah] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Hall, Keira) S:NAU P:NAU
1-2 [Stoddard Hanah] Kill by Spelts, Joelie from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
1-3 [Spelts Joelie] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
1-4 [Gottschalk, Avery] Service ace (Lindseth, Lauren) S:NAU P:NAU
2-4 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
3-4 [Jaynes, Teagan] Service ace (Stoddard, Hanah) S:MSU P:MSU
3-5 [Jaynes, Teagan] Service error. S:MSU P:NAU
4-5 [Hosfeld, Ella] Service error. S:NAU P:MSU
4-6 [Siebler Madilyn] Kill by Wilson, Laney from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
5-6 [Moran, Kylie] Attack error by Stoddard, Hanah (block by Greenwald, Camryn; Tufto, Elli). S:NAU P:MSU
5-7 [Lindseth, Lauren] Attack error by Yeomans, Teya (from Lindseth, Lauren). S:MSU P:NAU
5-8 [Barlow, Melia] Service ace (Siebler, Madilyn) S:NAU P:NAU
6-8 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Spelts, Joelie from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
6-9 [Noble, Nicolette] Attack error by Spelts, Joelie (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:MSU P:NAU
7-9 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Stoddard, Hanah (from Moran, Kylie). S:NAU P:MSU
8-9 [Thomsen Afton] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU
8-10 [Thomsen, Afton] Service error. S:MSU P:NAU
9-10 [Stoddard, Hanah] Attack error by Stoddard, Hanah (from Hall, Keira). S:NAU P:MSU
9-11 [Spelts Joelie] Kill by Moran, Kylie from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
9-12 [Gottschalk, Avery] Attack error by Siebler, Madilyn (block by Wadsworth, Sophia; Greenlee, Gigi). S:NAU P:NAU
9-13 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:NAU P:NAU

Timeout Montana St. S:NAU
9-14 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Moran, Kylie from (Stoddard, Hanah) S:NAU P:NAU
10-14 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
11-14 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU
12-14 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Tufto, Elli from (Lindseth, Lauren) S:MSU P:MSU
12-15 [Jaynes, Teagan] Ball Handling Error by Tufto, Elli. S:MSU P:NAU
13-15 [Hosfeld Ella] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
13-16 [Siebler Madilyn] Kill by Wilson, Laney from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
14-16 [Moran Kylie] Kill by Heidemann, Karli from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
15-16 [Lindseth, Lauren] Bad set by Hosfeld, Ella. S:MSU P:MSU
15-17 [Lindseth, Lauren] Service error. S:MSU P:NAU
16-17 [Barlow, Melia] Service error. S:NAU P:MSU
16-18 [Noble, Nicolette] Attack error by Heidemann, Karli (block by Gottschalk, Avery; Wilson, Laney). S:MSU P:NAU
16-19 [Hall Keira] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Hall, Keira) S:NAU P:NAU
17-19 [Hall Keira] Kill by Heidemann, Karli from (Lindseth, Lauren) S:NAU P:MSU
18-19 [Thomsen Afton] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU
19-19 [Thomsen, Afton] Ball Handling Error by Hall, Keira. S:MSU P:MSU

Timeout Northern Ariz. S:MSU
20-19 [Thomsen Afton] Kill by Spelts, Joelie from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU
20-20 [Thomsen, Afton] Service error. S:MSU P:NAU
21-20 [Stoddard Hanah] Kill by Spelts, Joelie from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
22-20 [Spelts, Joelie] Service ace (Stoddard, Hanah) S:MSU P:MSU
22-21 [Spelts Joelie] Kill by Moran, Kylie from (Spelts, Joelie) S:MSU P:NAU
23-21 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
23-22 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Greenlee, Gigi from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
23-23 [Hosfeld, Ella] Service ace (Siebler, Madilyn) S:NAU P:NAU

Timeout Montana St. S:NAU



Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
24-23 [Hosfeld, Ella] Service error. S:NAU P:MSU
25-23 [Siebler Madilyn] Kill by Heidemann, Karli from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:MSU P:MSU



Montana State at NAU
Play-by-Play Summary (5th set)

Montana St. vs Northern Ariz. (11/01/2025 at Flagstaff)

Score Plays: Set 5 Serve Point
MSU starters: Jaynes, Teagan; Siebler, Madilyn; Thomsen, Afton; Greenwald, Camryn; Spelts, Joelie; Tufto, Elli;
libero Lindseth, Lauren.
NAU starters: Stoddard, Hanah; Greenlee, Gigi; Hosfeld, Ella; Wilson, Laney; Gottschalk, Avery; Moran, Kylie;
libero Barlow, Melia.

0-1 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
0-2 [Hall Keira] Kill by Moran, Kylie from (Wadsworth, Sophia) S:NAU P:NAU
1-2 [Hall Keira] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
1-3 [Siebler Madilyn] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
1-4 [Stoddard, Hanah] Attack error by Greenwald, Camryn (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:NAU

Timeout Montana St. S:NAU
2-4 [Stoddard Hanah] Kill by Greenwald, Camryn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
2-5 [Lindseth Lauren] Kill by Moran, Kylie from (Hall, Keira) S:MSU P:NAU
3-5 [Gottschalk Avery] Kill by Heidemann, Karli from (Lindseth, Lauren) S:NAU P:MSU
4-5 [Noble, Nicolette] Attack error by Moran, Kylie (from Hall, Keira). S:MSU P:MSU
4-6 [Noble, Nicolette] Attack error by Heidemann, Karli (from Lindseth, Lauren). S:MSU P:NAU
5-6 [Hosfeld, Ella] Attack error by Moran, Kylie (from Barlow, Melia). S:NAU P:MSU
5-7 [Thomsen Afton] Kill by Greenlee, Gigi from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
6-7 [Moran, Kylie] Bad set by Stoddard, Hanah. S:NAU P:MSU
6-8 [Spelts Joelie] Kill by Greenlee, Gigi from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
7-8 [Barlow Melia] Kill by Siebler, Madilyn from (Jaynes, Teagan) S:NAU P:MSU
8-8 [Jaynes, Teagan] Service ace (Stoddard, Hanah) S:MSU P:MSU
8-9 [Jaynes Teagan] Kill by Wilson, Laney from (Hosfeld, Ella) S:MSU P:NAU
8-10 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Greenwald, Camryn (block by Gottschalk, Avery). S:NAU P:NAU

Timeout Montana St. S:NAU
8-11 [Hall, Keira] Service ace (Lindseth, Lauren) S:NAU P:NAU
8-12 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Tufto, Elli (block by Wadsworth, Sophia). S:NAU P:NAU
8-13 [Hall Keira] Kill by Stoddard, Hanah from (Hall, Keira) S:NAU P:NAU
8-14 [Hall Keira] Kill by Wadsworth, Sophia from (Hall, Keira) S:NAU P:NAU
8-15 [Hall, Keira] Attack error by Siebler, Madilyn (from Jaynes, Teagan). S:NAU P:NAU


